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M1At. Please tell me if you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative
influence in the world: ct) The United States

Mostly Mostly Depends - Neither -

Positive Negative DK Depends Neither DK
Argentina 13 64 23 3 4 16
Australia 29 60 11 5 6 0
Brazil 29 57 13 4 4 5
Chile 33 51 17 4 4 8
China 28 52 20 10 2 9
Egypt 11 59 30 17 12 1
France 24 69 6 4 1 1
Germany 16 74 10 7 2 1
Great Britain 33 57 10 1 6 3
Hungary 29 31 40 18 10 12
India 30 28 42 15 9 17
Indonesia 21 71 8 4 1 3
Italy 35 47 19 7 8 4
Kenya 70 20 10 3 1 7
Lebanon 34 58 8 3 4 1
Mexico 12 53 35 18 4 14
Nigeria 72 20 7 5 1 2
Philippines 73 11 17 9 5 3
Poland 38 24 38 16 4 19
Portugal 29 55 16 13 1 1
Russia 19 59 22 12 4 6
South Korea 35 54 12 8 3 1
Turkey 7 69 24 12 3 9
UAE 25 57 18 16 2 1
Average w/o US 31 50 19 9 4 6
USA 57 28 15 4 9 1
Average w/US 32 49 19 9 4 6
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M2. Thinking about the last year, please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how the United States
government has dealt with the following. a) The US handling of the war in Iraq

A Strongly Somewhat | . Somewhat  Strongly
pprove Disapprove | .. .

approve  approve disapprove Disapprove
Argentina 3 1 2 92 6 86 6
Australia 20 7 13 78 19 59 3
Brazil 12 5 7 85 15 70 3
Chile 23 5 18 65 20 45 12
China 8 2 6 83 22 61 9
Egypt 10 4 6 90 11 79 1
France 5) 1 4 92 13 79 2
Germany 11 3 8 88 22 66 1
Great Britain 13 4 9 82 24 58 5
Hungary 12 3 9 70 33 37 18
India 44 22 22 41 20 21 16
Indonesia 12 4 8 85 27 58 3
Italy 15 4 11 81 18 63 5
Kenya 59 39 20 31 11 20 10
Lebanon 8 3 5 90 13 77 2
Mexico 13 4 9 80 14 66 7
Nigeria 57 31 26 39 17 22 4
Philippines 55 26 29 35 16 19 11
Poland 22 5 17 52 30 22 27
Portugal 16 5 11 83 22 61 2
Russia 5 1 4 83 32 51 12
South Korea 21 3 18 78 42 36 1
Turkey 6 3 3 90 28 62 3
UAE 18 10 8 80 10 70 2
Average w/o
uUs 19 8 11 74 20 54 7
USA 41 18 23 57 17 40 2
Average w/US 20 8 12 73 20 53 7




M2. Thinking about the last year, please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how the United States
government has dealt with each of the following. b) The US handling of Iran’s nuclear program

A Strongly Somewhat | . Somewhat  Strongly
pprove Disapprove | .. -

approve  approve disapprove Disapprove
Argentina 3 1 2 85 7 78 13
Australia 29 9 20 63 27 36 8
Brazil 14 6 8 80 19 61 6
Chile 22 4 18 62 21 41 16
China 23 6 17 60 27 33 18
Egypt 8 2 6 91 17 74 1
France 14 3 11 77 20 57 9
Germany 27 7 20 64 30 34 9
Great Britain 26 9 17 64 29 35 9
Hungary 21 6 15 55 29 26 24
India 46 21 25 36 18 18 19
Indonesia 18 4 14 77 31 46 5
Italy 28 9 19 60 22 38 12
Kenya 62 41 21 25 9 16 13
Lebanon 33 26 7 64 10 54 3
Mexico 33 12 21 51 32 19 15
Nigeria 53 31 22 42 21 21 5
Philippines 52 24 28 35 18 17 14
Poland 32 9 23 35 21 14 33
Portugal 35 10 25 57 23 34 9
Russia 14 2 12 64 36 28 21
South Korea 42 8 34 55 40 15 3
Turkey 9 4 5 81 29 52 10
UAE 19 7 12 78 15 63 3
United
Kingdom 26 9 17 64 29 35 9
Average w/o
us 28 11 17 61 23 38 12
USA 41 14 27 50 25 25 8
Average w/US 28 11 17 60 23 37 11




M2. Thinking about the last year, please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how the United States
government has dealt with each of the following. c¢) The US handling of the war between Israel and
Hezbollah in Lebanon

Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove S_omewhat Strongly DK
approve  approve disapprove Disapprove

Argentina 3 1 2 85 6 79 12
Australia 25 6 19 66 26 40 9
Brazil 11 3 8 82 19 63 8
Chile 16 4 12 66 22 44 18
China 12 3 9 66 27 39 22
Egypt 7 3 4 92 14 78 2
France 11 2 9 81 18 63 8
Germany 18 3 15 74 28 46 8
Great Britain 19 5 14 70 29 41 12
Hungary 14 2 12 57 29 28 29
India 37 15 22 38 22 16 25
Indonesia 13 4 9 81 26 55 7
Italy 17 4 13 70 23 47 13
Kenya 46 26 20 35 15 20 20
Lebanon 16 11 5 82 6 76 3
Mexico 32 4 18 58 40 18 20
Nigeria 52 27 25 38 20 18 10
Philippines 54 24 30 33 16 17 13
Poland 22 5 17 40 27 13 37
Portugal 19 4 15 72 26 46 9
Russia 9 2 7 64 35 29 29
South Korea 23 2 21 70 45 25 7
Turkey 5 2 3 89 28 61 7
UAE 15 6 9 81 10 71 3
Average w/o
us 20 7 13 66 23 43 14
USA 46 19 27 47 21 26 8
Average w/US 21 7 14 65 23 42 13




M2. Thinking about the last year, please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how the United States
government has dealt with each of the following. d) The US treatment of detainees in Guantanamo and
other prisons.

Strongly Somewhat | . Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Disapprove | . -
approve  approve disapprove Disapprove

Argentina 3 1 2 78 4 74 19
Australia 18 7 11 77 20 57 5
Brazil 14 6 8 76 18 58 11
Chile 15 3 12 63 18 45 22
China 12 2 10 59 20 39 29
Egypt 7 4 3 87 17 70 7
France 8 3 5 82 15 67 11
Germany 9 3 6 89 19 70 3
Great Britain 14 4 10 76 25 51 10
Hungary 7 1 6 69 22 47 24
India 34 14 20 40 19 21 26
Indonesia 12 3 9 72 29 43 16
Italy 10 4 6 82 18 64 9
Kenya 35 20 15 38 14 24 27
Lebanon 9 6 3 80 9 71 12
Mexico 15 3 12 70 41 29 15
Nigeria 45 18 27 38 24 14 18
Philippines 36 12 24 32 16 16 32
Poland 8 2 6 61 28 33 31
Portugal 8 2 6 84 18 66 9
Russia 7 1 6 57 26 31 36
South Korea 25 4 21 60 42 18 15
Turkey 3 2 1 85 22 63 11
UAE 14 4 10 77 9 68 9
Average w/o

usS 15 5 10 68 20 48 17
USA 39 17 22 50 21 29 11
Average w/US 16 6 10 67 20 47 17




M2. Thinking about the last year, please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how the United States
government has dealt with each of the following. €) The US handling of North Korea’s nuclear weapons
program.

Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove S'omewhat Strongly DK
approve  approve disapprove Disapprove

Argentina 3 1 2 78 5 73 18
Australia 43 16 27 47 20 27 10
Brazil 17 7 10 75 19 56 8
Chile 20 6 14 59 18 41 20
China 28 8 20 56 26 30 16
Egypt 9 1 8 67 19 48 24
France 20 3 17 67 17 50 13
Germany 36 10 26 56 25 31 8
Great Britain 30 9 21 55 30 25 15
Hungary 20 6 14 50 24 26 29
India 41 18 23 33 19 14 26
Indonesia 17 4 13 73 32 41 10
Italy 30 9 21 58 21 37 13
Kenya 54 32 22 25 10 15 21
Lebanon 23 18 5 68 12 56 9
Mexico 32 12 21 46 28 18 22
Nigeria 55 25 30 34 20 14 10
Philippines 53 23 30 31 14 17 17
Poland 39 14 25 27 16 11 35
Portugal 39 16 23 51 21 30 10
Russia 21 3 18 56 32 24 23
South Korea 43 12 31 55 37 18 2
Turkey 8 3 5 71 23 48 20
UAE 21 6 15 67 24 43 14
Average w/o
us 29 11 18 54 21 33 16
USA 50 22 28 43 22 21 7
Average w/US 30 11 19 54 21 33 16




M2. Thinking about the last year, please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how the United States
government has dealt with each of the following. f) The US handling of global warming or climate
change.

Strongly Somewhat | . Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Disapprove | . -
approve  approve disapprove Disapprove

Argentina 6 2 4 79 6 73 16
Australia 25 7 18 68 23 45 7
Brazil 17 5 12 73 17 56 10
Chile 17 5 12 63 16 47 20
China 39 13 26 35 14 21 26
Egypt 9 1 8 59 23 36 32
France 8 2 6 86 12 74 6
Germany 10 3 7 84 18 66 7
Great Britain 15 5 10 79 18 61 6
Hungary 17 4 13 53 19 34 31
India 48 25 23 23 13 10 30
Indonesia 38 15 23 52 25 27 10
Italy 13 3 11 74 18 56 13
Kenya 56 38 18 21 9 12 22
Lebanon 19 11 8 68 12 56 14
Mexico 10 1 9 67 40 27 24
Nigeria 67 35 32 25 17 8 9
Philippines 60 25 35 22 9 13 19
Poland 20 5 15 31 16 15 49
Portugal 14 5 9 79 14 65 8
Russia 27 3 24 36 20 16 38
South Korea 50 8 42 45 28 17 5
Turkey 11 3 8 65 20 45 24
UAE 30 11 19 55 18 37 15
Average w/o

us 26 10 16 56 18 38 18
USA | 39 12 27 54 17 37 7
Average w/US 27 10 17 56 18 38 18




M3. Do you think the US military presence in the Middle East is a stabilizing force or provokes more

conflict than it prevents?

Provokes more

Stabilizing conflict than it Both - Neither - Both

force prevents DK Neither DK
Argentina 3 86 11 2 9
Australia 18 72 10 7 3
Brazil 8 83 9 4 5
Chile 14 68 19 3 15
China 12 72 17 3 14
Egypt 14 85 1 1 1
France 9 80 11 6 5
Germany 17 73 10 8 2
Great Britain 14 72 14 3 11
Hungary 13 58 29 8 21
India 20 38 42 14 28
Indonesia 9 83 8 1 7
Italy 17 69 14 6 8
Kenya 40 46 15 3 11
Lebanon 15 77 8 6 2
Mexico 10 80 10 2 8
Nigeria 49 38 13 7 6
Philippines 41 39 20 9 11
Poland 16 56 29 9 20
Portugal 15 77 8 5 3
Russia 7 73 21 8 13
South Korea 17 75 8 4 4
Turkey 4 76 19 6 13
UAE 17 66 17 10 7
Average w/o US 17 68 15 6 9
USA 33 53 14 6 8
Average w/US 17 68 15 6 9




Methodology

Sample Size . Survey Type of

Country (unweighted) Field dates Sample methodology sample

Argentina 1004 Nov 23-29, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National

Australia 1004 Dec 08-19, 2006 18+ Telephone National

Brazil 800 Nov 17 - Dec 02, 18+ Face-to-face Urban®
2006

Chile 1000 Nov 03 -14, 18+ | Face-to-face Urban?
2006

China 1800 Nov 14-27,2006 | 18+ Telephone Urban®

Egypt 1000 Nov 10-24, 2006 18+ Face-to-face Urban*

France 1001 Nov23-DecOL, | g, Telephone National
2006

Germany 1002 Nov 120-0%6(: 05, 16+ Telephone National

Great Dec 21, 2006 - .

Britain 1000 Jan 09, 2007 18+ Telephone National

Hungary 1062 Nov 27 - Dec 11, 16+ Face-to-face National
2006

India 1616 Dec 05-13, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National

Indonesia 1000 Dec 13-24, 2006 17+ Face-to-face Urban®

Italy 1020 Nov 15-24, 2006 18+ Telephone National

Kenya 1002 Nov 13-22, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National

Lebanon 1200 Dec 06-22, 2006 18+ face-to-face Urban®

Mexico 1000 Dec 11-17, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National

Nigeria 1000 Nov 10-16, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National

National

Philippines 1000 Nov 18 - Dec 06, 18+ Face-to-face Capital

2006 .7

Region




Poland 1015 Dec 01-04, 2006 18+ | Face-to-face National
Portugal 1000 Dec 02-18, 2006 18+ | Face-to-face Urban®
Russia 1006 Nov 24 - Dec 05, 2006 | 18+ | Face-to-face National
South ]
1032 Nov 10 - Dec 01, 2006 | 19+ | Face-to-face National
Korea
Turkey 1000 Nov 10-28, 2006 15+ | Face-to-face Urban®
United
Arab 817 Nov 12 - Dec 04, 2006 | 18+ | Face-to-face Urban®®
Emirates
USA 1000 Dec 08-28, 2006 18+ | Telephone National

! In Brazil the survey was conducted in Belo Horizonte, Brasilia, Curitiba, Porto Alegre, Recife, Rio de Janeiro, Salvador,
and S&o Paulo, representing 17.8% of the total population.

?In Chile the survey was conducted in Antofagasta, Arica, Calama, Chiguayante, Chillan, Concepcién, Copiapé, lquique,
Coquimbo, Coronel, Curicd, Gran Santiago (includes San Bernardo and Puente Alto), La Serena, Linares, Los Angeles, Lota,
Osorno, Ovalle, Puerto Montt, Quillota, Quilpué, Rancagua, San Antonio, Talca, Talcahuano, Temuco, Valdivia, Valparaiso,
Villa Alemana, Vifa, representing 70% of the total population.

®In China the survey was conducted in Beijing, Chengdu, Guangzhou, Hangzhou, Shanghai, Shenyang, Wuhan, Xi’an, and
Zhengzhou, representing 36% of the total urban population.

*In Egypt the survey was conducted in urban areas of Cairo, Giza, Shobra Al Khema and Alexandria representing 21% of the
total population.

*In Indonesia the survey was conducted in Bandung, Jakarta, Medan, Semarang, and Surabaya, representing 7% of the total
population.

®In Lebanon the survey was conducted in Akkar, Aley, Baabda-Maten, Baalbak, Batroun, East Center, Eastern Suburbs, Jbeil,
Jezzine, Keserwan, Koura, Nabatieh, Rashaya, Shouf, Sidon, Tripoli, Tyre, West Center, Western Bekaa, Western suburbs,
Zahle, Zgharta, representing geographic country.

"In the Philippines the survey was conducted in the National Capital Region representing 27% of the total urban population.
8In Portugal the survey was conducted in Almada, Amadora, Barga, Beja, Castelo Branco, Evora, Faro, Guarda, Leiria,
Lisboa, Loures, Oeiras, Porto, Santarém, Setlbal, Vila Nova Famalicdo, Vila Nova Gaia, Viseu, representing geographical
country.

°In Turkey the survey was conducted in Adana, Ankara, Antalya, Bursa, Diyarbakir, Erzurum, Istanbul, 1zmir, Konya,
Samsun, and Zonguldak, representing 30% of the total population.

%In United Arab Emirates the survey was conducted in urban areas mainly Dubai, Abu Dhabi and Sharjah, representing 61%
of the total population.
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